
      

 

     

 

 

       

          
                                    RANG LISTA ZA MJERU 7.2.2. Ulaganja u građenje nerazvrstanih cesta 

                                                              1. Natječaj za Operaciju 7.2.2. 

Redni 

broj 
Naziv korisnika 

Iznos 

ulaganja 

(HRK) 

Iznos potpore 

(HRK) 

Kumulativ 

(HRK) 

Broj 

ostvarenih 

bodova 
 

1 OPĆINA LEVANJSKA VAROŠ 2.009.516,18 1.696.532,52 1.696.532,52 65  

2 OPĆINA PODGORAČ 1.175.547,38 1.175.547,38 2.872.079,90 65  

3 
OPĆINA PODRAVSKA 

MOSLAVINA 
2.010.443,20 2.010.443,20 4.882.523,10 65 

 

4 OPĆINA BISKUPIJA 1.084.350,15 1.084.350,15 5.966.873,25 65  

5 OPĆINA MIKLEUŠ 364.390,00 364.390,00 6.331.263,25 65  

6 OPĆINA DVOR 2.254.769,13 2.181.986,00 8.513.249,25 65  

7 OPĆINA ĐULOVAC 4.862.714,62 4.862.714,62 13.375.963,87 65  

8 OPĆINA ČAGLIN 1.589.193,52 1.589.193,52 14.965.157,39 60  

9 OPĆINA ANTUNOVAC 2.088.631,88 2.088.631,88 17.053.789,27 60  

10 GRAD NOVSKA 4.702.697,15 4.702.697,15 21.756.486,42 60  

11 GRAD LIPIK 4.441.687,96 4.441.687,96 26.198.174,38 60  

12 OPĆINA DRAŽ 4.873.145,73 4.873.145,73 31.071.320,11 60  

13 GRAD GRUBIŠNO POLJE 2.968.319,81 2.968.319,81 34.039.639,92 60  

14 OPĆINA TOUNJ 4.829.338,25 4.829.338,25 38.868.978,17 60  

15 OPĆINA SEMELJCI 1.299.528,13 1.299.528,13 40.168.506,30 60  

16 OPĆINA VLADISLAVCI 1.253.983,32 1.253.983,32 41.422.489,62 60  

17 GRAD GLINA 2.700.827,55 2.700.827,55 44.123.317,17 60  

18 OPĆINA PROMINA 6.581.438,37 6.581.438,37 50.704.755,54 60  

19 GRAD PAKRAC 674.374,39 674.374,39 51.379.129,93 60  

20 GRAD OTOČAC 7.536.800,00 7.536.800,00 58.915.929,93 60  

21 OPĆINA PUNITOVCI 2.393.296,50 2.392.988,31 61.308.918,24 60  

22 OPĆINA LASINJA 2.785.223,50 2.395.875,00 63.704.793,24 60  

23 OPĆINA STARA GRADIŠKA 1.900.208,36 1.900.208,36 65.605.001,60 60  

24 OPĆINA JASENOVAC 6.727.260,15 6.727.260,15 72.332.261,75 60  

25 OPĆINA PODCRKAVLJE 1.363.591,72 1.363.591,72 73.695.853,47 60  

26 OPĆINA KRNJAK 1.253.326,25 1.253.326,25 74.949.179,72 60  

27 OPĆINA CERNIK 1.008.327,50 783.085,00 75.732.264,72 60  

28 OPĆINA VELIKA 1.690.582,61 1.690.582,61 77.422.847,33 60  

29 OPĆINA NIJEMCI 6.845.288,85 6.524.962,31 83.947.809,64 60  



30 OPĆINA BUDINŠĆINA 1.908.400,63 1.908.400,63 85.856.210,27 60  

31 OPĆINA SUHOPOLJE 3.371.317,79 3.371.317,79 89.227.528,06 60  

32 OPĆINA BISTRA 4.370.191,64 4.370.191,64 93.597.719,70 55  

33 OPĆINA ĐURMANEC 6.704.683,51 6.704.683,51 100.302.403,21 55  

34 OPĆINA CESTICA 786.832,83 786.832,83 101.089.236,04 55  

35 OPĆINA OPRTALJ 3.809.111,00 3.809.111,00 104.898.347,04 55  

36 OPĆINA ZEMUNIK DONJI 3.352.801,36 3.352.801,36 108.251.148,40 55  

37 GRAD SLATINA 7.085.304,25 7.085.304,25 115.336.452,65 55  

38 OPĆINA POLIČNIK 2.897.014,50 2.897.014,50 118.233.467,15 55  

39 OPĆINA JAGODNJAK 5.003.994,53 5.003.994,53 123.237.461,68 55  

40 OPĆINA DONJI LAPAC 1.305.496,28 1.305.496,28 124.542.957,96 55  

41 OPĆINA PODBABLJE 2.687.868,50 2.687.868,50 127.230.826,46 55  

42 OPĆINA RADOBOJ 5.974.062,74 5.974.062,74 133.204.889,20 55  

43 OPĆINA KALNIK 6.725.773,98 6.725.773,98 139.930.663,18 55  

44 OPĆINA BEREK 5.049.666,04 5.049.666,04 144.980.329,22 55  

45 OPĆINA UNEŠIĆ 3.797.152,84 3.797.152,84 148.777.482,06 55  

46 OPĆINA DRENOVCI 2.765.962,09 2.765.962,09 151.543.444,15 55  

47 GRAD GOSPIĆ 1.259.846,55 1.259.846,55 152.803.290,70 55  

48 GRAD KORČULA 6.276.731,98 6.276.731,98 159.080.022,68 55  

49 OPĆINA TRNAVA 2.173.500,55 2.165.612,38 161.245.635,06 55  

50 OPĆINA BARILOVIĆ 1.810.853,75 1.810.853,75 163.056.488,81 55  

51 OPĆINA ERVENIK 4.676.475,83 4.676.475,83 167.732.964,64 55  

52 OPĆINA SOPJE 2.211.292,75 2.211.292,75 169.944.257,39 55  

53 OPĆINA LOBOR 2.244.177,50 2.244.177,50 172.188.434,89 50  

54 OPĆINA STARI JANKOVCI 4.160.356,70 4.160.356,70 176.348.791,59 50  

55 OPĆINA BILJE 3.159.062,56 2.451.454,04 178.800.245,63 50  

56 OPĆINA TRPINJA 395.824,42 395.824,42 179.196.070,05 50  

57 OPĆINA KALI 2.367.152,63 2.367.152,63 181.563.222,68 50  

58 OPĆINA KIJEVO 857.023,75 824.828,25 182.388.050,93 50  

59 OPĆINA VRBNIK 4.839.431,14 4.837.505,14 187.225.556,07 50  

60 OPĆINA VOJNIĆ 8.220.010,01 7.536.800,00 194.762.356,07 50  

61 GRAD DELNICE 2.773.280,00 2.773.280,00 197.535.636,07 50  

62 OPĆINA KNEŽEVI VINOGRADI 5.330.446,35 5.330.446,35 202.866.082,42 50  

63 OPĆINA UDBINA 2.132.018,88 2.132.018,88 204.998.101,30 50  

64 OPĆINA RAKOVICA 1.400.000,00 1.400.000,00 206.398.101,30 50  

65 OPĆINA GARČIN 1.123.267,19 1.115.487,27 207.513.588,57 50  

66 OPĆINA NETRETIĆ 1.056.042,98 1.056.042,98 208.569.631,55 50  

67 GRAD BENKOVAC 2.386.105,00 2.386.105,00 210.955.736,55 50  

68 OPĆINA KLAKAR 6.028.474,25 6.028.474,25 216.984.210,80 50  

69 GRAD ILOK 3.010.031,08 3.010.031,08 219.994.241,88 50  

70 OPĆINA SUNJA 1.471.750,00 1.471.750,00 221.465.991,88 50  



71 OPĆINA ŠPIŠIĆ BUKOVICA 2.349.164,75 2.349.164,75 223.815.156,63 50  

72 OPĆINA PETROVSKO 7.466.838,95 6.759.254,75 230.574.411,38 45  

73 OPĆINA KOTORIBA 3.873.786,88 3.873.786,88 234.448.198,26 45  

74 OPĆINA GORNJA STUBICA 2.229.797,21 2.229.797,21 236.677.995,47 45  

75 OPĆINA KAPELA 1.848.825,98 1.848.825,98 238.526.821,45 45  

76 OPĆINA ŠANDROVAC 3.180.859,78 3.180.859,78 241.707.681,23 45  

77 GRAD BELIŠĆE 3.174.300,80 2.650.140,63 244.357.821,86 45  

78 OPĆINA VUKA 2.565.213,88 2.565.213,88 246.923.035,74 45  

79 OPĆINA ČAĐAVICA 3.827.781,95 3.827.781,95 250.750.817,69 45  

80 OPĆINA IVANSKA 2.546.741,45 2.546.741,45 253.297.559,14 45  

81 
OPĆINA KLOŠTAR 

PODRAVSKI 
1.587.358,61 1.587.358,61 254.884.917,75 45 

 

82 OPĆINA KOPRIVNIČKI BREGI 478.283,96 347.866,75 255.232.784,50 45  

83 GRAD GAREŠNICA 1.644.531,61 1.644.531,61 256.877.316,11 45  

84 OPĆINA IVANKOVO 2.895.202,92 2.895.202,92 259.772.519,03 45  

85 OPĆINA ANDRIJAŠEVCI 3.306.336,63 3.306.336,63 263.078.855,66 45  

86 GRAD SLUNJ 1.545.893,99 1.466.473,24 264.545.328,90 45  

87 OPĆINA BOŠNJACI 913.178,10 913.178,10 265.458.507,00 45  

88 OPĆINA LEGRAD 1.186.673,50 1.186.673,50 266.645.180,50 45  

89 OPĆINA DRNJE 2.954.484,86 2.873.022,36 269.518.202,86 45  

90 OPĆINA BEDNJA 588.654,46 588.654,46 270.106.857,32 45  

91 OPĆINA VELIKO TROJSTVO 1.886.022,08 1.886.022,08 271.992.879,40 45  

92 OPĆINA KAMANJE 3.199.818,75 3.199.818,75 275.192.698,15 45  

93 OPĆINA ĐURĐENOVAC 7.902.434,43 7.277.711,97 282.470.410,12 45  

94 OPĆINA PETRIJEVCI 4.846.979,46 4.846.979,46 287.317.389,58 45  

95 OPĆINA ROVIŠĆE 1.308.774,98 1.308.774,98 288.626.164,56 45  

96 OPĆINA BRODSKI STUPNIK 1.556.267,50 1.545.831,25 290.171.995,81 45  

97 OPĆINA VRPOLJE 1.203.091,25 1.043.091,25 291.215.087,06 45  

98 OPĆINA REŠETARI 1.761.483,75 1.761.483,75 292.976.570,81 45  

99 OPĆINA NOVA RAČA 3.253.450,29 3.164.945,24 296.141.516,05 45  

100 OPĆINA PUČIŠĆA 7.470.877,55 7.470.877,55 303.612.393,60 45  

101 OPĆINA CRNAC 5.546.402,45 5.546.402,45 309.158.796,05 45  

102 OPĆINA VIRJE 3.570.858,61 3.515.998,38 312.674.794,43 45  

103 GRAD ĐURĐEVAC 7.023.656,06 7.023.656,06 319.698.450,49 40  

104 
OPĆINA TRNOVEC 

BARTOLOVEČKI 
3.037.574,86 3.037.574,86 322.736.025,35 40 

 

105 OPĆINA VELIKO TRGOVIŠĆE 1.195.581,92 1.096.472,15 323.832.497,50 40  

106 GRAD LUDBREG 1.156.399,04 1.156.399,04 324.988.896,54 40  

107 OPĆINA HUM NA SUTLI 7.506.800,00 7.506.800,00 332.495.696,54 40  

108 OPĆINA STUBIČKE TOPLICE 520.987,50 520.987,50 333.016.684,04 40  

109 GRAD BJELOVAR 5.161.484,13 5.161.484,13 338.178.168,17 40  

110 OPĆINA NEDELIŠĆE 1.146.732,18 1.146.732,18 339.324.900,35 40  



111 GRAD IVANEC 4.267.509,37 3.650.136,00 342.975.036,35 40  

112 OPĆINA PETRIJANEC 1.934.698,25 1.750.437,25 344.725.473,60 40  

113 OPĆINA GRAČIŠĆE 1.790.273,50 1.790.273,50 346.515.747,10 40  

114 OPĆINA LIPOVLJANI 3.989.691,77 3.989.691,77 350.505.438,87 40  

115 OPĆINA SVETA MARIJA 2.083.631,00 2.083.631,00 352.589.069,87 40  

116 OPĆINA KONJŠČINA 3.580.977,77 3.580.977,77 356.170.047,64 40  

117 OPĆINA KOPRIVNIČKI IVANEC 1.935.647,19 1.898.775,03 358.068.822,67 40  

118 OPĆINA KUMROVEC 6.727.722,33 6.727.722,33 364.796.545,00 40  

119 GRAD NAŠICE 4.989.282,69 4.989.282,69 369.785.827,69 40  

120 OPĆINA MARUŠEVEC 992.138,79 880.675,82 370.666.503,51 40  

121 
OPĆINA SVETI PETAR 

OREHOVEC 
7.584.081,83 7.536.800,00 378.203.303,51 40 

 

122 OPĆINA DRENJE 3.593.049,38 3.593.049,38 381.796.352,89 40  

123 OPĆINA DRAGALIĆ 842.263,64 842.263,64 382.638.616,53 40  

124 GRAD DONJI MIHOLJAC 1.523.636,88 1.523.636,88 384.162.253,41 40  

125 GRAD OPUZEN 7.271.318,26 7.271.318,26 391.433.571,67 40  

126 OPĆINA PRIVLAKA 3.261.289,42 3.261.289,42 394.694.861,09 40  

127 
OPĆINA PODRAVSKE 

SESVETE 
350.937,97 278.920,82 394.973.781,91 40 

 

128 GRAD KRAPINA 3.083.362,25 3.083.362,25 398.057.144,16 40  

129 OPĆINA MALI BUKOVEC 3.402.161,00 3.402.161,00 401.459.305,16 40  

130 GRAD DONJA STUBICA 2.649.486,00 2.647.560,00 404.106.865,16 40  

131 
OPĆINA SATNICA 

ĐAKOVAČKA 
2.433.305,57 2.433.305,57 406.540.170,73 40 

 

132 GRAD VALPOVO 2.074.006,76 2.074.006,76 408.614.177,49 40  

133 OPĆINA ŠTITAR 3.527.974,49 3.527.974,49 412.142.151,98 40  

134 GRAD METKOVIĆ 3.029.866,13 3.029.866,13 415.172.018,11 40  

135 OPĆINA SEVERIN 2.061.201,50 2.044.302,74 417.216.320,85 40  

136 GRAD SLAVONSKI BROD 9.137.531,56 7.536.800,00 424.753.120,85 40  

137 OPĆINA DESINIĆ 2.949.402,50 2.442.482,25 427.195.603,10 40  

138 OPĆINA CEROVLJE 4.999.183,50 4.464.533,25 431.660.136,35 40  

139 OPĆINA KRAVARSKO 5.473.252,50 5.473.252,50 437.133.388,85 40  

140 GRAD PRELOG 4.278.558,75 4.198.008,75 441.331.397,60 40  

141 OPĆINA DONJA DUBRAVA 841.569,73 841.569,73 442.172.967,33 40  

142 OPĆINA PREKO 1.040.376,98 1.040.376,98 443.213.344,31 40  

143 OPĆINA ŠTEFANJE 3.424.310,50 3.274.573,50 446.487.917,81 40  

144 OPĆINA KLOŠTAR IVANIĆ 2.404.877,89 2.265.975,00 448.753.892,81 35  

145 GRAD PAZIN 983.174,29 983.174,29 449.737.067,10 35  

146 GRAD VIROVITICA 7.506.800,00 7.500.000,00 457.237.067,10 35  

147 
OPĆINA NOVIGRAD 

PODRAVSKI 
1.989.365,75 1.975.595,75 459.212.662,85 35 

 

148 GRAD KRIŽEVCI 3.834.823,00 3.834.823,00 463.047.485,85 35  



149 GRAD PREGRADA 1.316.767,38 1.200.685,70 464.248.171,55 35  

150 OPĆINA SELNICA 1.997.962,55 1.904.910,94 466.153.082,49 35  

151 GRAD JASTREBARSKO 1.795.411,49 1.795.411,49 467.948.493,98 35  

152 OPĆINA BREZNICA 753.199,70 753.199,70 468.701.693,68 35  

153 GRAD VARAŽDINSKE TOPLICE 667.291,19 667.291,19 469.368.984,87 35  

154 GRAD DUGO SELO 3.066.867,12 3.033.342,12 472.402.326,99 35  

155 GRAD DRNIŠ 1.014.410,24 1.014.410,24 473.416.737,23 35  

156 OPĆINA VIŠKOVCI 1.662.223,31 1.662.223,31 475.078.960,54 35  

157 OPĆINA FERIČANCI 7.536.800,00 7.536.800,00 482.615.760,54 35  

158 GRAD MURSKO SREDIŠĆE 6.983.056,79 6.840.056,08 489.455.816,62 35  

159 GRAD KARLOVAC 7.238.758,93 7.238.758,93 496.694.575,55 35  

160 GRAD KOPRIVNICA 7.794.730,73 7.506.800,00 504.201.375,55 35  

161 OPĆINA SKRAD 593.566,88 593.566,88 504.794.942,43 35  

162 GRAD ZAPREŠIĆ 6.017.923,50 6.017.923,50 510.812.865,93 35  

163 OPĆINA VIŽINADA-VISINADA 1.365.654,05 1.365.654,05 512.178.519,98 35  

164 OPĆINA PODSTRANA 894.388,41 894.388,41 513.072.908,39 35  

165 OPĆINA GROŽNJAN 1.691.537,50 1.691.537,50 514.764.445,89 35  

166 OPĆINA PAKOŠTANE 1.135.025,62 1.135.025,62 515.899.471,51 35  

167 OPĆINA KLINČA SELA 4.278.337,83 4.278.337,83 520.177.809,34 35  

168 OPĆINA LOVAS 1.252.048,36 1.194.500,37 521.372.309,71 35  

169 OPĆINA DONJI ANDRIJEVCI 964.880,69 690.071,49 522.062.381,20 35  

170 OPĆINA VELIKI BUKOVEC 737.781,43 737.781,43 522.800.162,63 35  

171 OPĆINA VIŠKOVO 2.037.977,51 2.037.977,51 524.838.140,14 35  

172 OPĆINA VELIKA LUDINA 2.040.483,41 2.040.483,41 526.878.623,55 35  

173 OPĆINA SVETVINČENAT 1.251.549,75 1.251.549,75 528.130.173,30 35  

174 OPĆINA MOLVE 886.049,55 886.049,55 529.016.222,85 35  

175 OPĆINA FUŽINE 3.265.128,29 3.265.128,29 532.281.351,14 30  

176 OPĆINA BERETINEC 438.528,48 438.528,48 532.719.879,62 30  

177 OPĆINA FERDINANDOVAC 1.912.993,75 1.912.993,75 534.632.873,37 30  

178 OPĆINA SVETI FILIP I JAKOV 2.823.442,56 2.740.126,86 537.373.000,23 30  

179 OPĆINA KANFANAR 776.146,25 776.146,25 538.149.146,48 30  

180 OPĆINA ŽMINJ 3.698.417,25 3.698.417,25 541.847.563,73 30  

181 OPĆINA BUKOVLJE 1.620.015,73 1.620.015,73 543.467.579,46 30  

182 OPĆINA GORNJI MIHALJEVEC 2.293.658,21 2.293.658,21 545.761.237,67 30  

183 OPĆINA SVETI LOVREČ 852.410,63 852.410,63 546.613.648,30 30  

184 GRAD OZALJ 3.291.205,00 3.291.205,00 549.904.853,30 30  

185 GRAD ZLATAR 610.951,25 610.951,25 550.515.804,55 30  

186 OPĆINA VILJEVO 1.961.895,38 1.961.895,38 552.477.699,93 30  

187 OPĆINA MAGADENOVAC 812.762,50 812.762,50 553.290.462,43 30  

188 GRAD POPOVAČA 1.602.760,32 1.602.760,32 554.893.222,75 30  

189 OPĆINA JAKŠIĆ 1.379.384,80 1.379.384,80 556.272.607,55 30  



190 GRAD DUGA RESA 784.851,13 784.851,13 557.057.458,68 30  

191 OPĆINA NOVA KAPELA 4.377.051,06 3.792.111,88 560.849.570,56 30  

192 OPĆINA PUŠĆA 2.222.440,25 2.222.440,25 563.072.010,81 30  

193 OPĆINA PISAROVINA 2.015.387,50 2.015.387,50 565.087.398,31 30  

194 GRAD VRGORAC 1.073.890,54 1.066.818,37 566.154.216,68 30  

195 OPĆINA PIĆAN 847.138,88 847.138,88 567.001.355,56 30  

196 GRAD POREČ 1.956.613,63 1.956.613,63 568.957.969,19 25  

197 OPĆINA BREZNIČKI HUM 896.119,29 896.119,29 569.854.088,48 25  

198 GRAD ČAKOVEC 4.417.916,10 4.417.916,10 574.272.004,58 25  

199 OPĆINA PODGORA 2.151.552,19 2.151.552,19 576.423.556,77 25  

200 OPĆINA KAŠTELIR-LABINCI 5.759.923,39 5.425.736,00 581.849.292,77 25  

201 OPĆINA LOPAR 1.017.500,00 1.017.500,00 582.866.792,77 25  

202 OPĆINA DUBRAVICA 1.734.354,44 1.734.354,44 584.601.147,21 25  

203 OPĆINA TINJAN 499.972,00 499.972,00 585.101.119,21 25  

204 OPĆINA GORNJA VRBA 1.942.712,74 1.942.712,74 587.043.831,95 25  

205 OPĆINA TUČEPI 3.118.398,31 3.118.398,31 590.162.230,26 20  

206 GRAD ZABOK 2.653.109,29 2.580.296,79 592.742.527,05 20  

207 GRAD CRES 1.694.824,25 1.694.824,25 594.437.351,30 20  

208 GRAD NOVIGRAD 811.174,83 811.174,83 595.248.526,13 20  

209 OPĆINA ZLATAR BISTRICA 1.547.072,67 1.547.072,67 596.795.598,80 20  

210 GRAD NIN 5.142.017,25 5.142.017,25 601.937.616,05 20  

211 GRAD KRK 4.416.497,96 4.287.417,25 606.225.033,30 20  

212 
OPĆINA BALE - COMUNE DI 

VALLE 
2.018.211,09 2.018.211,09 608.243.244,39 20 
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